
ENGNEEH 

,,,OVS THIS UN• OOII OMSION USE ONlY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 

/ l> " 

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RlJLES ANO REGULATIONS 
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 

Appllcatlon Acronyms: 

[ I J 

[2] 

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non·Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication) 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commlnglln,gJ [PLC-Pool/Lease CommlngllngJ 

[PC-Pool Commingling) (OLS • Off.Lease Storage) [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance l!xpanslon] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal) [IPl-lnjectlon Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Quallfled Enhanced 011 Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response] 

TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location. Spacing Unit- Simultaneous Dedication 

[)(]NSL IKJNSP O SD 

Check One Only for [BJ or [C] 

-NSt- 7330 
_,._,Sp -;_D3 7-

C.o,vo•;,l'H, 11,p; 
"')._/ -, Y 17 

(BJ Commingling - Storage· Measurement 
D DHC D CTB D PLC D PC D OLS D OLM 

(-<., et/ 

[CJ !D.l.ection - D~osal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
LJ WFX LJ PMX D SWD D !Pl D EOR D PPR 

Gw,j ewSpr.r J, w:r 1/lV 

3.o-o,s- pw,'><y 
[DJ Other; Specify ____________ _ 

NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO:~ Check Those Which Apply, 01· Does Not Apply 
f A] 0 4 Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

[BJ 

[CJ 

[DJ 

tx] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

D Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

D Notification and/or Concunent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Comml•sloner of Public larids, StBle Land Offic8 en 

Lu 

[E] 

[F] 

D Por all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

D Waivers are Attached 

f'_o a, I 
::c· -"-'C --ool5 I.fl 
,-r, G--<>B' .5z.~ 

- · ttt,v MLR.l,..,p 
•. ••. "!~ 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for admlnistrativc 
approval is acc1nate and complete to the best ofmy knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required infonnation and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an Individual with managerlal and/or supervisory capacity. 

~A~swh~leety~B~e~rg,.en~---~ (l/Y\1 Qa,\;::(}~tf/].()1 ( //"- Regulatory Specialist 
PrinlorTypcName Signature J 1 -;I'"" il Title 

'lei/ls 
Date 

ashley.bergen@conocophillips.com 
e-mail Address 



Ashley Bergen 
Regulatory Speclallst 
Phone: (432) 688-6938 

July 9, 2015 

State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division 
Attn: Mr. Michael McMillan 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

ConocciPhillips 
ConocoPhillips Company 
P.O. Box 51810 
Midland, TX 79710-1810 

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF NON-STANDARD LOCATION FOR GOLDEN SPUR 36 
COMW1 2H 

Dear Mr. McMillan: 

ConocoPhillips Company respectfully requests a non-standard location exception to produce the Golden 
Spur 36 COM W1 2H (APO pending approval). The surface hole location is on the E00920000 lease in 
Lot 1, 315' FNL & 570' FEL of Section 36, Township 26S, Range 31E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The 
bottom hole location is on lease serial number NMLC0682828 in UL A, 50' FNL & 1040' FEL of Section 
25, Township 26$, Range 31E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The lateral is 280' from the project area. 

The first take point is estimated to be 330' FSL and 1040' FEL in Section 36, Township 26S, Range 31 E 
and the wells last take point is estimated to be 330' FNL & 1040' FEL in Section 25, Township 26S, 
Range 31E. 

Spacing Unit Adjacent Units # of Wells Lease Number Operator(s) 

LOT 1, Sec 36 T26S, LOT2 
R31E 

0 E0092000 ConocoPhillips 

UL A, Sec 25 T26S, UL B, Sec 25 
R31E 

0 NMLC0682B2B ConocoPhillips 

UL A, Sec 25 T26S, UL 0, Sec 24 0 I NMLC064756 EOG 
R31E 

Enclosed are the following documents in support of this request. 
• Administrative Application Checklist 
• Copy of the New Mexico Form C-102 
• A copy of this submittal has been sent to Bureau of Land Management, Carlsbad Field Office via 

certified return receipt. 
• A copy of the letter malled to EOG from our land department 

If you have questions regarding this request, I can be reached at 432-688-6938 or via email at 
ash ley. berqen@conocop h illi ps. com. 

Sincerely, 

cu~/~·" 
Ashley Bergen 
Regulatory Specialist 
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State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT , 

I 'Poo!Codo I 'l'ool Nnme 

• Propnty N•,ue 
GOLDEN SPUR 36 COM W J 

• Oi>tnrto. N•n" 
ConocoPhillips Company 

"Surface Location 
Ro"g< Lot ld11 F«I fn,m lho NMtiIISo1111, liao v .. tfrom tho 
31E 315' SOUTH 570 

"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
Roogo I LotlRn I Fm from !h< I Norlh/Souih lino I Fttl from the I 31E 50 NORTH 1040 

"Con,olid•tlon Codo I "Ot<l<r No. 

FormC-102 
Revised August!, 2011 

Submit one copy to ~ppropriate 
D1slrict Offlce 

D AMENDED RF.PORT 

'W,11 Numbtr 
lH 

'El«a1ion 
3145.9 

Ea,11w.,, llno Counoy 
EAST EDDY 

Eu!IIV<,tlln• I C•on1r 
EAST EDDY 

No allow;tble will be assigned to tlm completion unlll ull interests have been consohdated or a non-standard urnt has been approved by the d1v1s1011. 
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ConocciPhillips 

June 30, 2015 

EOG Resources, Inc. 
Attn: Mr. Brian Levea 
5509 Champions Drive 
Midland, TX 79706 

RE: Request for Waiver of NSL 
Golden Spur 36 COM W1 2H 
SHL: 315' FSL & 570' FEL of 36-T26S-R31E, Lot 1 
BHL: 50' FNL & 1040' FEL of 25·T26S-R31E, UL A 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Levea, 

Alex P. Cabrera, RL 
MCBU -West Permian 

600 N. Dairy Ashford 
BKC-02·2094 
Hou6ton, TX 77079 

Phone: 281·206-5078 
Alex.P.Cabrera@ConocoPhillfps.com 

Delivered via Email 
Brian_Levea@eogresources.com 

ConocoPhllllps Company (''COPC") plans on commencing the drilling of the captioned well at 
the surface and bottom hole location detailed above. COPC anticipates the first take point to be 
330 feet FSL and 1040 feet FEL and the wall's last take point to be 330 feet FNL and 1040' FEL 
(See enclosed plat for further details and location of take points). COPC will request the 
approval of a non-standard location from the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division ("NMOCD") 
for this well. 

EOG Resources, Jnc. ("EOG") is being provided notification of this action as an interest·owner in 
the adjacent section. Any comments need to be provided to NMOCD; 1220 South Saint Frar.cis 
Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 within 20 days. 

COPC respectfully requests that EOG waive any objection to the approval of a non-standard 
location for the captioned well. Please indicate EOG's agreement to waive any objection to the 
non-standard location by having an authorized individual execute this letter in the signature 
block found below. Upon obta!nlng the necessary signatures, please return one executed 
original copy of this letter to my attention at the address and email above. 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (281} 206-
5078. Your prompt attention to this matter is greatly appreciated. 

Alex P. Cabrera, RL 
Associate Landman 

Enclosure 



Page 2 
Request for Waiver of NSL 
Golden Spur 36 COM W1 2H 
June 29, 2015 

®co P'y 

EOG Resources, Inc. ("EOG") hereby waives Its right to object to the application of 
ConocoPhllllps Company for an administrative order from the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division approving the non-standard location for the Golden Spur 36 COM 
W12H. 

__ EOG waives its right to object to the Golden Spur 36 COM WI 2H well'snon-standard location, 

__ EOG does not waive its right to object to the Golden Spur 36 COM Wl 2H well's non-standard 
location. 

BY: ---------~ 
IDLE: 

DATE: ------------



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Mr. McMillan, 

Bergen, Ashley <Ashley.Bergen@conocophillips.com> 
Friday, July 10, 2015 12:20 PM 

McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

RE: NSL- Golden Spur 36 COM Wl 2H 

The Bureau of Land Management encouraged this location to be used because of cave/karst considerations and to avoid 
nearby drainage ditches. The granting of this request is not expected to cause waste of resources. 

Thanks, 
Ashley Bergen 

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us] 
Sent: Friday, July 10, 2015 10:52 AM 
To: Bergen, Ashley 
Subject: [EXTERNAL]RE: NSL- Golden Spur 36 COM Wl 2H 

Why is the NSL location better than a standard location? This would be the reason for NSL application. 
Mike 

From: Bergen, Ashley [mailto:Ashley.Bergen@conocophillips.com] 

Sent: Friday, July 10, 2015 9:48 AM 

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

Subject: RE: NSL- Golden Spur 36 COM Wl 2H 

Mr. McMillan, 

We are SO' too close to the project area (208' from project area border on the west side) and yes Lot 1 in Section 36 is 
less than 28 acres. 

Thanks, 
Ashley Bergen 

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us] 
Sent: Friday, July 10, 2015 10:42 AM 
To: Bergen, Ashley 
Subject: [EXTERNAL]RE: NSL- Golden Spur 36 COM Wl 2H 

Why are you applying for the NSL? 

ls the NSP required, because the Lot in Section 36 is less than 28-acres? 
Thank You 

Michael McMillan 

From: Bergen, Ashley [mailto:Ashley.Bergen@conocophillips.com] 
Sent: Friday, July 10, 2015 9:36 AM 

1 



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

From: Kautz, Paul, EMNRD 
Sent: 
To: 

Friday, July 31, 2015 7:47 AM 
McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

Subject: RE: ConocoPhillips Wolfcamp pool 

Mike, 

The Artesia pool maps are not up to date. Sorry about that. Go with the WC-015 G-08 S26312SP;WOLFCAMP Pool code 

98012. I am still try to get Artesia's Bone Spring maps up to date. 

Paul 

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

Sent: Wednesday, July 29, 2015 2:21 PM 
To: Kautz, Paul, EMNRD 

Cc: Dade, Randy, EMNRD; Jones, William V, EMNRD 

Subject: RE: ConocoPhillips Wolfcamp pool 

Paul: 
Look at API 30-015-41235. ConocoPhillips Golden Spur WC 25 Well No. 2H. Surface-Unit P Section 25, T26S R31E. This 

has the same project area in Section 25 as the ConocoPhillips Golden Spur 36 Com. Wl Well No. 2H(this well has project 

area in E/2 E/2 of Section 25 and 36). 

Here is the pool that production is allocated to the Golden Spur WC 25 Well No. 2H WC-015 G-08 S263125P;WOLFCAMP 

Pool code 98012. 

Do we want overlapping project areas-we would be giving TWO allowables for each spacing unit in Section 25, 

Mike 

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

Sent: Tuesday, July 28, 2015 12:54 PM 

To: Kautz, Paul, EMNRD 

Subject: RE: ConocoPhillips Wolfcamp pool 

Thanks 

Mike 

From: Kautz, Paul, EMNRD 

Sent: Tuesday, July 28, 2015 12:37 PM 

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

Subject: RE: ConocoPhillips Wolfcamp pool 

I miss-spelled it. Here is the correct name & pool-id 

WC-025 G-08 5263205N;UPPER WOLFCAMP [98065] 

1 



~~i~.1rr.""ho, .. iwbbs,N~1m 4o ~ RECEIVED lstate of New Mexico 
l'hon<:(575J3QJ-G1"1 Fo.-=(575JlQ3-0?20 APR ~nlr1yn1'tvlinef1als & Natural Resources Department 
lli=i..ll I ~· 811 s r .. ,s,.An«;,,,NMOOIO (.)J' C NSERVATION DIVISION 
l'hone. (!i7l) 74K,12Kl Fo,c(mJ 748-91,M:'Jtv/QCD ARTJ:~A l 
o,>1n" m - ,;o.,o s h s F · D 

FormC-!02 

Revised August 1, 20 I l 

Submit one copy to appropriate 
District Office 

100:J Rio HrJzo! Roa<l.M«, NM KJ410. "-".L OUt t. TaflCJS f. 

~~::'1\~s1nH11&r .. ,·<io1J11u110 Santa Fe, NM 87505 
1220 S. St. Fnmci, [)r .. S.a,, I'<. NM 37_;0; 

l'M"'' ('iO!il 476-1460 fOJ<. (505) 47(,.)462 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
'Al'I Nmnbor • l'ool Code 'Pool Nam< 

O AMENDED REPORT 

30-015-41235 I 98012 T WC-0!5 G-08 S263125P; WX 

• Properly Code 'l'rol""rly Nome • Wdl Nun,her 

39780 GOLDEN SPUR FEDERAL we 25 2H 

'OCRII) No. 'Openuor Nome '£10,·~tion 

217817 ConocoPhillips Company 3146' 

" Surface Location 
UI. or lot no. S<:e1ion Township tot ldn F«I from 1he North/South line Feet fron, tloc f.ast/Wcst line 

p 25 26S 31 E 535 SOUTH 965 EASl EDDY 

"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
Ut or lot no. Section Townshi11 Range tot ldn F«t from 1he NorU,/Soulh line Feet from the f.ost/Wc,t lint 

A 25 265 31E 216 NORTH 442 EAST EDDY 
"Dedicated Aor<s "Joint or lnlitl "Coru;olidalion Cndo "Ordn No. 

160 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division. 
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